

Contact: media.inquiry@bcu.org | 340 N. Milwaukee Ave. Vernon Hills, IL 60061 | bcu.org

BCU NAMED ONE OF 10 MOST RESPECTED CREDIT UNIONS IN ILLINOIS FOR 2024 BY CARDRATES

CHICAGO - September 18, 2024 - BCU is proud to announce that it has been recognized as one of the 10 Most Respected Credit Unions in Illinois and received the top spot by being named #1 Illinois Credit Union for Mortgages in 2024 by CardRates.com, a leading financial news platform. This prestigious honor highlights BCU's commitment to service excellence and comprehensive product offerings to meet members' needs.

CardRates.com is known for its financial industry analysis and has identified BCU as a standout institution among the diverse landscape of credit unions in Illinois. The 10 Best series recognizes organizations that have caught the attention of the banking community by disrupting the space through favorable rates, standout products and services, educational initiatives, and attention to consumer demand.



"We are thrilled to be recognized by CardRates.com as one of the 10 Most Respected Credit Unions in Illinois for 2024. Being ranked #1 in Illinois Credit Unions for Mortgages is such an honor. The housing market has not been easy, but this acknowledgement shows BCU's dedication to putting our members first by providing excellent service, meaningful products, and great rates," said Jim Block, BCU Executive Vice President and Chief Operating Officer.

For more information about this recognition, please click here.

About BCU: BCU is a not-for-profit, member-owned Credit Union that is fiercely dedicated to Empowering People to Discover Financial Freedom. At just under \$6B in assets, BCU is driven by its commitment to providing a fast, easy, secure banking experience and extraordinary service for close to 350,000 members. The BCU <u>field of membership</u> includes employees and families of large employers that are focused on the financial well-being of their workforce; those who live or work in northern Illinois, southern Wisconsin, and the island of Puerto Rico; and subscribers of BCU's wholly-owned Credit Union Service Organization (CUSO), Life. Money. You.® within communities and Fortune 100 workplaces throughout the United States and Puerto Rico. All BCU members enjoy lifetime access to financial services and well-being programming that inspire confidence through the brand promise "Here Today For Your Tomorrow." **To learn more about how we can help you realize your financial dreams, visit BCU.org.**

Members of the media can obtain more information by visiting BCU.org/About-Us/Media-Relations.





